TRAFFORD COUNCIL

Report to: Health & Wellbeing Board

Date: 17th January 2025

Report for: Decision

Report of: Thomas Maloney, Programme Director Health and Care,

Trafford Council & NHS GM (Trafford) and Gareth James, Deputy Place Lead for Health and Care Integration, NHS GM

(Trafford)

Report Title

Trafford Locality Plan 2025-28

Purpose

The attached plan is the final draft of the Trafford Locality Plan 2025-28 seeking the Boards approval. The plan was signed off by the Trafford Locality Board in December 2024 pending Trafford Health and Wellbeing Boards sign off in January 2025.

Previously raised amendments and insertions have been made where feasible, and the latest version includes an executive summary and detailed appendices.

Once finalised and supported through formal governance there is an in-principal commitment to produce an easy read version of the plan to cater for different audiences, alongside a series of more focused powerpoint presentations to help convey key messages to different organisations, departments and people.

The plan sets out our ambitions and commitments from across health and care and interdependent services. This board will be central to owning these commitments to our residents, patients, and stakeholders over the life course of the plan.

Recommendations

1. Approve the Trafford Locality Plan 2025-28.

Contact person for access to background papers and further information:

Name: Thoams Maloney Telephone: 07971556872